Resolution of the Air Pollution Control District Board of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California

In The Matter Of The Classification and)	APCD Resolution No. 08
Salary Resolution of the Santa Barbara)	
County Air Pollution Control District)	

Recitals

Whereas, Salary Resolution No. 97-05 established a Classification and Salary Plan and authorized position allocations effective June 19, 1997; and

Whereas, this Air Pollution Control District Board finds that there is good cause for amending said Resolution No. 97-05, as amended, in the manner provided in this Resolution.

Now, Therefore, It Is Hereby Resolved, as follows:

1. Resolution No. 97-05, adopted on June 19, 1997, is hereby amended by amending Section 5 effective June 30, 2008 as follows:

Position Number	Classification Title	Positions	Current Range Number	New Range Number	Approx. Mo. Salary Range	Step Limit	Repr Unit
420	Air Pollution Inspector Supervisor	1	6288	6348	5,753-7,023	A-E	29
438	Air Quality Engineering Supervisor	2	6588	6648	6,682-8,157	A-E	29
431	Planning and Technology Supervisor	1	6598	6658	6,715-8,198	A-E	29
443	Public Information and Community Programs Supervisor	1	6428	6488	6,169-7,531	A-E	29

Section 5. <u>Salary Schedule</u>

2. Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 97-05, as amended, continues unchanged and in full force and effect.

Passed and Adopted by the Air Pollution Control District Board of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, this 21st day of August, 2008, by the following vote:

Ayes:

Noes:

Abstain:

Absent:

Attest:

Clerk of the Air Pollution Control District of the County of Santa Barbara

By_____ Deputy

Approved As To Form:

Dennis Marshall Santa Barbara County Counsel

By_____ Deputy County Counsel

Chair, Santa Barbara County Air Pollution Control District

Robert W. Geis Auditor-Controller

By_____